## 504319009 04/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4365691

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/02/2015	11/02/2015			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
THE WINSFORD COI	RPORATIO	N			11/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	THE WI	THE WINSFORD COMPANY, LLC				
Street Address:	1933 E/	1933 EAST LOCUST STREET				
City:	ONTAR	ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91761					
· ·		0743723				
Property TypeApplication Number:2953		29539440	<b>Number</b> 39440			
Patent Number: D743		0743723	723			
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		626)577-8800				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	( I be sent to					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	( I be sent to if provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	( I be sent to if provided (	the e-mail addre	cessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	( I be sent to if provided (	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc 6267959900 pto@Irrc.com, tsir	cessful, it will be s	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	( I be sent to if provided ( e:	the e-mail address if that is unsuction (267959900 (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (27900) (27900) (27900)	cessful, it will be s nclair@Irrc.com DTHGERBER CHRIS	<b>ent via US I</b> STIE LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	( I be sent to if provided ( e:	the e-mail address if that is unsuction (267959900 (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (27900) (27900) (27900)	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> nclair@Irrc.com	<b>ent via US I</b> STIE LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( if provided e:	the e-mail address if that is unsuction (267959900 (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (267959900) (27900) (27900) (27900)	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> nclair@Irrc.com 0THGERBER CHRIS IFORNIA 91209-900	<b>ent via US I</b> STIE LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail addres; if that is unsuct 5267959900 oto@Irrc.com, tsir EWIS ROCA RC P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CAL	cessful, it will be s aclair@Irrc.com DTHGERBER CHRIS IFORNIA 91209-900	<b>ent via US I</b> STIE LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail addres if that is unsuc 267959900 oto@Irrc.com, tsir EWIS ROCA RC P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CAL 414488-000	cessful, it will be s oclair@Irrc.com OTHGERBER CHRIS IFORNIA 91209-900 063 NCLAIR	<b>ent via US I</b> STIE LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail addres if that is unsuc 267959900 bto@Irrc.com, tsir EWIS ROCA RC P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CAL 414488-000 TERI M. SI	cessful, it will be s oclair@Irrc.com OTHGERBER CHRIS IFORNIA 91209-900 063 NCLAIR	<b>ent via US I</b> STIE LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	( if provided e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail addres if that is unsuc 267959900 bto@Irrc.com, tsin EWIS ROCA RC P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CAL 414488-000 TERI M. SIN /Teri M. SIN 04/12/2017	cessful, it will be s oclair@Irrc.com OTHGERBER CHRIS IFORNIA 91209-900 063 NCLAIR	<b>ent via US I</b> STIE LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	( if provided if provided e: NUMBER: R: cate of Merg	the e-mail addres if that is unsuc 267959900 oto@Irrc.com, tsin EWIS ROCA RC P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CAL 414488-000 TERI M. SIN /Teri M. SIN 04/12/2017	cessful, it will be s oclair@Irrc.com OTHGERBER CHRIS IFORNIA 91209-900 063 NCLAIR	<b>ent via US I</b> STIE LLP		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE WINSFORD CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE WINSFORD COMPANY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE WINSFORD COMPANY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.



5858079 8100M SR# 20150731717

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

dary of State

Authentication: 10345331 Date: 11-02-15

PATENT REEL: 041987 FRAME: 0710

State of Delaware Secretary of State Diction of Corporations Delibered 11:15 AM 13/02/2015 FILED 11:15 AM 11/02/2015 SR 20150731717 - File Number 5858079

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## October 31, 2015

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The constituent entities to the merger are The Winsford Corporation, a California corporation, and The Winsford Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

**THIRD:** The surviving entity in the merger is The Winsford Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**FOURTH:** The certificate of formation of The Winsford Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity.

**FIFTH:** The executed agreement of merger is on file at the office of the surviving entity, which is located at 1933 East Locust Street, Ontario, California 91761.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first written above.

THE WINSFORD COMPANY, LLC By: WINSFORD N CORPORATION, its Manager By:\_ Sweetland, Jr., President/COO John 🕅

1\_A2455653.1 225201-10001

PATENT REEL: 041987 FRAME: 0711

**RECORDED: 04/12/2017**